75()00	JUU	り /	0	1
ーノー		SMITTAL	LETTER		
• • • • • •		- 3			
TO: QUALIFICATIO DIVISION OF C	N/TAX LIEN SECT	ΠΟΝ			
· · ·					
AUD 1505.					
SUBJECT:	SILVERSWORD	on - must include su			
Dear Sir or Madam:		14	195-183	345	
The enclosed "Appl Florida", "Certificate	lication by Foreigr e of Existence", a o transact busines:	nd check are su	r Authorization Ibmitted to regi	n to Transact Bi ister the above r	usiness i eference
wieign curporation to			to the followin	\ ^ •	
Please return all corre	MICHAEL SAYRE	rning this matter	to the followin	ng:	
wieign curporation to	espondence conce	rning this matter	to the followin	300001	5821
wieign curporation w	MICHAEL SAYRE (Name of Po (Firm/Comp	rning this matter arson) any)	to the followin	-	010840
wieign curporation w	MICHAEL SAYRE (Name of Pe	rning this matter arson) any) RK_DR.	to the followin	300001 -09/12/95(010840
wieign curporation w	MICHAEL SAYRE (Name of Po (Firm/Comp 725 DELANEY PA (Address) ORLANDO, FL 3	rning this matter erson) eny) RK DR.	• to the followin	300001 -09/12/95(010840
Please return all corre	MICHAEL SAYRE (Name of Port (Firm/Comp 725 DELANEY PA (Address) ORLANDO, FL 3 (City, State and Z	rning this matter erson) RK DR. 2806 ip Code)		300001 -09/12/95(******78.75	01084(******7) ∽ ⊑⊻∽
wieign curporation w	MICHAEL SAYRE (Name of Port (Firm/Comp 725 DELANEY PA (Address) ORLANDO, FL 3 (City, State and Z	rning this matter erson) RK DR. 2806 ip Code)		300001 -09/12/950 ******78.75	01084(******* DIVISION SECTE
Please return all corre	MICHAEL SAYRE (Name of Po (Firm/Comp 725 DELANEY PA (Address) ORLANDO, FL 3 (City, State and Z all someone conce	rning this matter erson) RK DR. 2806 ip Code) orning this matter at ()	r, please call: 481 - 8852	$\begin{array}{c} 300001\\ -09/12/95(\\ *****78.75 \\ \\ 10 \left(20 \right) \\ 20 \\ 2 \\ 3 \\ 2 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 2 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 3$	01084
Please return all corre 	MICHAEL SAYRE (Name of Po (Firm/Comp 725 DELANEY PA (Address) ORLANDO, FL 3 (City, State and Z all someone conce	rning this matter erson) RK DR. 2806 ip Code) orning this matter at ()	r, please call:	$\begin{array}{c} 300001\\ -09/12/95(\\ *****78.75 \\ \\ 10 \left(20 \right) \\ 20 \\ 2 \\ 3 \\ 2 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 2 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 3 \\ 3$	01084-1 ******* DIVISION OF CO
Please return all corre 	MICHAEL SAYRE (Name of Po (Firm/Comp 725 DELANEY PA (Address) ORLANDO, FL 3 (City, State and Z all someone conce	rning this matter erson) RK DR. 2806 ip Code) orning this matter at ()	r, please call: 481 - 8852	300001-09/12/950******78.75	01 *** DIVISION OF COLUMN THE OF OF
Please return all corre 	MICHAEL SAYRE (Name of Port (Firm/Comp 725 DELANEY PA (Address) ORLANDO, FL 3 (City, State and Z all someone conce all someone conce	rning this matter arson) RK DR. 2806 ip Code) orning this matte at (<u>407</u>) Area Code & Day	r, please call: 481 - 8852 rime Telephone N	$\begin{array}{c} 300001\\ -03/12/95(*****78.75\end{array}$	01 **** 01VISION 0F 0C 112.471
Should you need to Ca MICHAEL SAYRE (Name of Pe	ADDRESS: MICHAEL SAYRE (Name of Provide the Say of	rning this matter arson) RK_DR. 2806 ip Code) arning this matter at () Area Code & Day MAILING Qualifica	r, please call: 481 - 8852	$300001 \\ -03/12/95(*****78.75) \\ *****78.75$	DIVISION OF CONTRACTOR

.

.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

September 12, 1995

MICHAEL SAYRE 725 DELANEY PARK DRIVE ORLANDO, FL 32806

SUBJECT: SILVERSWORD, INC. Ref. Number: W95000018345

We have received your document for SILVERSWORD, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is not available. Therefore, the corporation must adopt an alternate name for use in the state of Florida. To adopt an alternate name the corporation must submit a corporate resolution by the board of directors adopting the alternate name for use in the state of Florida. Please note the corporate resolution must be signed by the chairman, vice chairman, or an officer of the corporation. The alternate name must contain a corporate suffix. Such suffixes include: Corporation, Corp., Incorporated, Inc., Company, and CO.

Please RETURN ALL DOCUMENTATION to the ATTENTION of the DOCUMENT SPECIALIST indicated.

A certificate of existence, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6958.

Lee Rivers Document Examiner

Letter Number: 295A00041993

RESOLUTION OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS

17

mlis	i Franking continu
I, the undersigned <u>Michael Sayre</u>	, do Hereby certify
that this Resolution of the Board of Directors of <u>Silversword</u>	ANC. W TO
a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State	of Nevada
was duly adopted on Oct 5 , 19 95.	

Resolved, that Silver Sword, INC, organized and existing in the State of Nevala: , hereby adopts the name Boulder Industries, Inc ______ for use in Florida.

Dated: 10-

د <u>د</u> ـ

ł,

.

÷

of at least one director

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1.	SILVF Name of corporation: must in abbreviations of like import in or partnership if not so contain	RSWORD. INC. clude the word INC language as will clea hed in the name at p	ORPORATED Inty indicate the resent.)	COMPANY, CORPOR	ATION" or words or and of a natural person
2.	NEVADA		3.	88-0331551	되
_(State or country under the law	of which it is incorp	iorated)	(FEI number, if applicat) 이 (
4.	JULY 1994	5	PERPE	TUAL	
	JULY 1994 (Date of Incorporation)		(Duration:)	TUAL ear corp. will case to e	dist or "perpétual"
6.	1-20-95				
- (Date first transacted business	in Florida. (See secto	me 607,1501, 607	1802, and \$17.185, F.S.)	0 201
7.	P.O. BOX 2200 WINTER	SPRINGS BLVD.	STE 106-29	5	
	OVIEDO, FL 32765				<u> </u>
	(0	ument mailing addre	(22		
8.	CONSTRUCTION CUNSU	LTING			
	(Purpose(s) of corporation (authorized in home a	tate or countr	y to be carried out in the	state of Florida)
9 .	Name and street add	ress of Florida ı	registered (igent	
	Name: _	MICHAEL SAYRE	<u> </u>		
	Office Address:	725 DELANEY F	ARK DR.		
		ORLANDO.		, Florida ,	32806
	-				(Zip Code)

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, thereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registerid agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

. • •	DIRECTORS		y gi ru g	
12 12	Names and addres45 (

N.	DIRECTORS

••

• *

.

•

DIR	ECTORS		
	Chairman:		
	-		
		an:	
	Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· ·
	Director:		
	Director:		
	Address:		
OFF	ICERS		
	President:	MICHAEL SAYRE	
	Address:	725 DELANEY PARK DRIVE	
		ORLANDO, FL 32806	
		nt:	
	Address:		
	Secretary: _		
	Address:		

STATE OF NEVADA SECRETARY OF STATE

CERTIFICATE OF REINSTATEMENT

1994-95 LIST OF OFFIC	ERS PLUS PENALTY	\$100.00
1995-96 LIST OF OFFIC		\$85.00
REINSTATEMENT		\$50.00

and otherwise complied with the provisions of said section, the said corporation has been reinstated, and that by virtue of such reinstatement it is authorized to transact its business in the same manner as if the aforesaid filing fees, licenses, penalties and costs had been paid when due.

- AND AND A	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and
	affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office in Carson
	City, Nevada, this
	AUGUST A.D., 19
	Den Helle-
	Secretary of State
	By all all brack Deputy
	a certified copy of the Nevada of Silversword, Inc. day of September, 1995.
AS My Comment of My Start of the car start of the	a selversword. Inc.
PUBLIC >> No. CC459840 Dafed 7th	lay of September, 1995.
[] Personally Karman [] Other L. R.	Christine and Burs
#F-2 (Rev 1.05)	notary public

STATE OF NEVADA SECRETARY OF STATE

CERTIFICATE OF REINSTATEMENT

1994-95 LIST OF OFFICERS PLUS PENALTY 1995-96 LIST OF OFFICERS REINSTATEMENT

\$100.00 \$85.00 \$50.00

and otherwise complied with the provisions of said section, the said corporation has been reinstated, and that by virtue of such reinstatement it is authorized to transact its business in the same manner as if the aforesaid filing fees, licenses, penalties and costs had been paid when due.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and

affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office in Carson

City, Nevada, this 2ND day of

AUGUST Secretary of State Deputy